CH \$215.00 365689

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM306631

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		06/02/2014	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Devin International, Inc.	
Street Address:	2545 SE Evangeline Thruway	
City:	Lafayette	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70508	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3656899	TRACK STACK
Registration Number:	3656900	TRACK STACK JR
Registration Number:	3711024	MOTION BUSTER
Registration Number:	3711025	D-B.A.S.S.
Registration Number:	3685105	MINI TRACK
Registration Number:	3656901	DUAL DIME
Registration Number:	3656902	DIME
Registration Number:	3823574	DALF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0011046-301599

TRADEMARK REEL: 005296 FRAME: 0169

900291219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever			
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Dever/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2014			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=pnc-devin international partial release - trademarks#page1.tif				

source=pnc-devin international partial release - trademarks#page1.tif source=pnc-devin international partial release - trademarks#page2.tif source=pnc-devin international partial release - trademarks#page3.tif source=pnc-devin international partial release - trademarks#page4.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest ("<u>Partial Release</u>") is made effective as of June 2, 2014 by PNC Bank, National Association (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for itself and as the Administrative Agent for the Lenders to Devin International, Inc., formerly known as Devin Rental Tools, Inc. ("<u>Devin International</u>"), as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of August 8, 2008, that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2011, and that certain Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of June 22, 2012 (collectively, the "Credit Agreements"), the Credit Agreements all by and among Greene's Energy Group, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Borrower"), Devin International, the Guarantors from time to time party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), and the Administrative Agent, the Administrative Agent and the Lenders agreed to provide certain loans to the Borrower, and Devin International agreed, among other things, to grant a security interest to the Administrative Agent in certain trademarks as security for such loans and other obligations;

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Credit Agreements, the Administrative Agent and Devin International entered into that certain Amended and Restated Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of August 8, 2008, that certain Second Amended and Restated Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2011, and that certain Third Amended and Restated Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of June 22, 2012 (collectively, the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Patent and Trademark Security Agreements, Devin International granted to the Administrative Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of Devin International's present and future right, title, and interest in all trade names, trademark applications, and trademarks, including those listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), whether then owned or thereafter acquired by Devin International, including all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all renewals and extensions thereof, and the goodwill of the business to which any of the trademarks relate;

WHEREAS, said Patent and Trademark Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on August 11, 2008 at reel/frame 03832/0308, on February 7, 2011 at reel/frame 04470/0118, on January 13, 2012 at reel/frame 4698/0354, and on June 27, 2012, at reel/frame 4809/0424; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in all of the foregoing solely as to Devin International.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in Devin International's present and future right, title, and interest in all trade names, trademark applications, and trademarks, including those listed on the attached Schedule A, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by Devin International, including all proceeds thereof

(such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all renewals and extensions thereof, and the goodwill of the business to which any of the trademarks relate, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title, and interest it may have in the foregoing without recourse to Devin International. This Partial Release does <u>not</u> release any security interest that was granted in said Patent and Trademark Security Agreements by a person or entity other than Devin International.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

y: Richal Munich

Name: Richard C. Munsick

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule A

Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at

Reel 04470 Frame 0118*

1. Trademarks:

Devin International, Inc.

- DEVIN (LA Reg. No. AGE 60-1864 registered 5/27/08)
- DEVIN and design (LA Reg. No. AGE 60-1863 registered 5/27/08)
- DEVIN (TX Reg. No. 800983166 registered 5/27/08)
- DEVIN and design (TX Reg. No. 800983164 registered 5/27/08)

Devin Rental Tools, Inc.

- TRACK STACK (U.S. Registration No. 3,656,899 issued 7/21/2009)
- TRACK STACK JR (U.S. Registration No. 3,656,900 issued 7/21/2009)
- MOTION BUSTER (U.S. Registration No. 3,711,024 issued 11/17/2009)
- D-B.A.S.S. (U.S. Registration No. 3,711,025 issued 11/17/2009)
- MINI TRACK (U.S. Registration No. 3,685,105 issued 9/22/2009)
- DUAL DIME (U.S. Registration No. 3,656,901 issued 7/21/2009)
- DIME (U.S. Registration No. 3,656,902 issued 7/21/2009)
- DALF (U.S. Registration No. 3,823,574 issued 7/27/2010)

^{*} Devin International's active Marks are only recorded under this reel/frame.

2. Trade Names:

Devin family of companies

- Devin
- Devin International
- Devin Rental Tools (now known as Devin International, Inc.)
- Devin and design (globe bearing longitudinal and latitude lines centered in a diamond shape)
- Track Stack
- Track Stack Jr.
- Motion Buster
- Mini Track
- Devin Inline Motion Eliminator
- D.I.M.E.
- DALF
- Gimble Table

4